Since 2007, nearly 300 students at more than 100 NMAA member schools have been awarded scholarships to attend colleges or universities of their choice. It is one of the missions of the NMAA Foundation to support graduating seniors who have excelled in athletics, activities, academics and sportsmanship in furthering their academic endeavors. We encourage everyone to participate in our annual fund raising events or to donate to the NMAA Foundation. For more information about Foundation events or donation options please contact Dusty Young at dusty@nmact.org.

FEATURING:

- 50/50 RAFFLE
- PRIZES FOR TOP TEAMS
- PRIZES FOR COLORED PIN STRIKES & TOP INDIVIDUAL SCORERS

TICKET.

PROUD SPONSORS OF THE NMAA FOUNDATION















13th ANNUAL

NMAA Foundation BOWL-A-THON

Sunday, April 24, 2022 Time: 1:00 PM TenPins & More, Rio Rancho



EVENT DETAILS

Date: Sunday, April 24, 2022

Time: 1:00 p.m. (Check-in at 12:15 p.m.)

Cost: \$275 Per 4-Person Team

Place: TenPins & More

1416 Deborah Rd.

Rio Rancho, NM

Questions? Contact Tammy Richards

by email: tammy@nmact.org or

by phone: 575-740-0409

Take advantage of this fun-filled event to gather your business associates, coworkers, friends or family members while raising money for scholarships to aid New Mexico High School students!

ABOUT THE NMAA FOUNDATION

The NMAA Foundation has distributed over \$370,000 in scholarships to nearly 300 students since its inception in 2007. During the 2020-2021 school year, and due to the challenges brought forth by the COVID-19 pandemic, the NMAA Foundation awarded an additional \$30,000 in "Together We Rise" scholarships. In total, \$53,500 was given to 48 New Mexico Students. The Foundation Board of Directors has decided to continue the Together We Rise program in 2021-2022, and a minimum of ten (10) additional \$1,000 scholarships will be distributed in an effort to support even more kids during these difficult times.

To review the current list of NMAA Foundation Scholarships or to access scholarship applications online, please visit the NMAA website at www.nmact.org and click on the FOUNDATION tab. Scholarship submission deadline is February 1, 2022.



REGISTRATION

Register Online: nmaafoundation.ticketleap.com

To register with a check please fill out the form below - detach and mail to:

NMAA Foundation 6600 Palomas NE Albuquerque, NM 87109

TEAM NAME
CAPTAIN:
EMAIL:
PLAYER 2:
EMAIL:
PLAYER 3:
EMAIL:
PLAYER 4:
: МАП -